

1407 W. North Temple, Suite 310 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

October 5, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary

RE: **Docket No. 17-035-23** – In the Matter of Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of Solicitation Process for Wind Resources

Consistent with Utah Administrative Code R746-420-3 (8)(f), Rocky Mountain Power hereby files the enclosed executed acknowledgement forms. Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred):

datarequest@pacificorp.com Bob.lively@pacificorp.com

By regular mail:

Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Bob Lively at (801) 220-4052.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey K. Larsen Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures



Each member of the Bid Team (Benchmark Team) and Evaluation Team commits and acknowledges in writing by signing below that he or she agrees to abide by all of the restrictions and conditions contained in the PacifiCorp 2017R RFP Code of Conduct, as presented in the Code of Conduct Training on July 19, 2017, and including Utah Administrative Code R746-420 (https://rules.utah.gov/publicat/code/r746/r746-420.htm).

STURTEVANT

Name (Print)

Signature

7/2017

Date

÷



Each member of the Bid Team (Benchmark Team) and Evaluation Team commits and acknowledges in writing by signing below that he or she agrees to abide by all of the restrictions and conditions contained in the PacifiCorp 2017R RFP Code of Conduct, as presented in the Code of Conduct Training on July 19, 2017, and including Utah Administrative Code R746-420 (https://rules.utah.gov/publicat/code/r746/r746-420.htm).

:

Tim Hemstreet Name (Print)

Signature

Sept. 27, 2017 Date



Each member of the Bid Team (Benchmark Team) and Evaluation Team commits and acknowledges in writing by signing below that he or she agrees to abide by all of the restrictions and conditions contained in the PacifiCorp 2017R RFP Code of Conduct, as presented in the Code of Conduct Training on July 19, 2017, and including Utah Administrative Code R746-420 (https://rules.utah.gov/publicat/code/r746/r746-420.htm).

chroeder Name (Print) Signature



Each member of the Bid Team (Benchmark Team) and Evaluation Team commits and acknowledges in writing by signing below that he or she agrees to abide by all of the restrictions and conditions contained in the PacifiCorp 2017R RFP Code of Conduct, as presented in the Code of Conduct Training on July 19, 2017, and including Utah Administrative Code R746-420 (https://rules.utah.gov/publicat/code/r746/r746-420.htm).

Chud A. Teply Name (Print)

Signature

September 27, 2017 Date

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 17-035-23

I hereby certify that on October 5, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services	
Cheryl Murray	Michele Beck
Utah Office of Consumer Services	Utah Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2 nd Floor	160 East 300 South, 2 nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	Salt Lake City, UT 84111
<u>cmurray@utah.gov</u>	mbeck@utah.gov
Division of Public Utilities	
Erika Tedder	
Division of Public Utilities	
160 East 300 South, 4 th Floor	
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	
etedder@utah.gov	
Assistant Attorney General	
Patricia Schmid	Robert Moore
Assistant Attorney General	Assistant Attorney General
500 Heber M. Wells Building	500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South	160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
pschmid@agutah.gov	rmoore@agutah.gov
T T	
Justin Jetter	Steven Snarr
Assistant Attorney General	Assistant Attorney General
500 Heber M. Wells Building	500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South	160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
jjetter@agutah.gov	stevensnarr@agutah.gov
Utah Association of Energy Users	
Gary A. Dodge	Phillip J. Russell
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C.	HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C.
10 West Broadway, Suite 400	10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101	Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com	prussell@hjdlaw.com

Interwest Energy Alliance	
Mitch M. Longson	Sarah Cottrell Propst
MANNING CURTIS BRADSHAW &	Interwest Energy Alliance
BEDNAR PLLC	341 East Alameda
136 East South Temple, Suite 1300	Santa Fe, NM 87504-8526
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	propst@interwest.org
mlongson@mc2b.com	
Utah Clean Energy	
Sophie Hayes	Kate Bowman
Utah Clean Energy	Utah Clean Energy
1014 2 nd Avenue	1014 2 nd Avenue
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	Salt Lake City, UT 84111
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org	kate@utahcleanenergy.org
sPower	<u> </u>
Melissa Barbanell	Sean McBride
Barbanell Environmental Law &	General Counsel
Consulting	sPower
1062 S. 500 East	2180 South 1300 East, Suite 600
Salt Lake City, UT 84105	Salt Lake City, Utah, 84106
melissa@barbanellenvironmental.com	smcbride@spower.com
Rocky Mountain Power	
Data Request Response Center	Bob Lively
PacifiCorp	Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000	1407 West North Temple, Suite 330
Portland, OR 97232	Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
datarequest@pacificorp.com	bob.lively@pacificorp.com
Yvonne Hogle	
Assistant General Counsel	
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320	
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116	
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com	

Jennifer Angell Supervisor, Regulatory Operations